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2019 PSAC Football Standings

School Conf CPct. Overall Pct. Streak
East
p s Ac Kutztown * 7-0 1.000 10-0 1000 W10
Shepherd 6-1 0.857 8-2 0.800 W6
I West Chester 5-2 0.714 8-2 0.800 Wi
: Shippensburg 4-3 0.571 4-6 0.400 W2
WwWw.PSACSPORTS.ORG Bloomsburg 3-4 0.429 4-6 0.400 L1
204 Ulmer Hall E. Stroudsburg 2-5 0.286 5-5 0.500 L5
Lock Haven University Millersville 1-6 0.143 2-8 0.200 L4
Lock Haven, PA 17745 Lock Haven 0-7 0.000 1-9 0.100 L9
Fax: 570.484.2206
Commissioner: Steve Murray West
Associate Commissioner: Will Adair Slippery Rock * 7-0 1.000 10-0 1.000 W10
Associate Commissioner: Carlin Chesick IUP 6-1 0.857 9-1 0.900 W4
Dir. of Strategic Comm.: Chris Parker CalU 5-2 0.714 7-3 0.700 W1
Comm. Intern: Tiffany Taylor Mercyhurst 3-4 0.429 5-5 0.500 W2
Edinboro 3-4 0.429 3-7 0.300 L1
Media Relations Contact Information Seton Hill 2-5 0.286 2-7 0.222 L3
Chris Parker Clarion 1-6 0.143 3-7 0.300 L5
336-634-2006 Gannon 1-6 0.143 2-8 0.200 L6
cparker@psacsports.org ¥ - Clinched position in PSAC Football Championship Game
PSAC Weekly Release QUICK HITS
The PSAC will produce a weekly football
300+ YARD PASSERS 120+ YARD RECEIVERS

release every Wednesday during the 2019
season. Media can receive the releases
via email by contacting Chris Parker at
cparker@psacsports.org

Brycen Mussina - SHIP - 350 yds
Tyson Bagent - SHEP - 336 yds

100+ YARD RUSHERS

Garrett Owens - MERCY - 192 yds
Kyle Knight - LHU - 166 yds
Zevin Holley - GAN - 147 yds
Deonte Glover - SHEP - 135 yds
Ja'Den McKenzie - WCU - 109 yds
Dante Graham - LHU - 104 yds

Henry Litwin - ROCK - 134 yds
Dylan Brewer - SHEP - 134 yds
Michael Allen - BLOOM - 132 yds
Devin Phelps - SHEP - 130 yds



PSAC IN THE POLLS

AFCA Top 25 D2Football.com Top 25
(Nov. 11) (Nov. 12)

Rank School (1st votes) Record Pts. Rank School Record Prev.

1 Valdosta State (28) 9-0 772 1 Valdosta State 9-0 1

2 Ferris State (1) 10-0 742 2 Ferris State 10-0 2

3 Tarleton State (2) 10-0 710 3 Minnesota State 10-0 3

4 Minnesota State 10-0 685 4 Ouachita Baptist 10-0 4

5 Ouachita Baptist 10-0 626 5 Tarleton State 10-0 5

6 Lenoir-Rhyne 10-0 614 6 Lenoir-Rhyne 10-0 7

7 Colorado School of Mines 10-0 590 7 Colorado School of Mines 10-0 8

8 Slippery Rock 10-0 552 8 Slippery Rock 10-0 9

9 Central Missouri 10-0 522 9 CSU-Pueblo 9-1 10

10 Colorado St.-Pueblo 9-1 434 10 Central Missouri 10-0 11

1 Bowie State 10-0 426 1 Harding 9-1 12

12 Northwest Missouri State  9-1 419 12 Northwest Missouri 9-1 14

13 Kutztown 10-0 418 13 Bowie State 10-0 15

14 Harding 9-1 371 14 Indianapolis 8-1 16

15 Notre Dame (OH) 9-1 318 15 Kutztown 10-0 17

16 Indianapolis 8-1 315 16 Notre Dame 9-1 6

17  Wingate 9-1 289 17 IUP 9-1 20

18 IUP 9-1 272 18 Wingate 9-1 21

19  Grand Valley State 8-2 219 19  Grand Valley 8-2 13

20 Henderson State 9-1 216 20 Henderson State 9-1 22

21 Tiffin 8-1 147 21 West Florida 7-2 19

22 West Florida 7-2 130 22 Texas A&M-Commerce 8-2 23

23 Texas A&M-Commerce 7-2 119 23 Angelo State 8-2 18

24  West Chester 8-2 43 24 Tiffin 8-1 NR

25  Truman State 8-2 33 25  Augustana 8-2 NR

Dropped Out: Angelo State (21)

Others Receiving Votes: Carson-Newman, 25; Angelo

State, 24; Shepherd, 17; Virginia State, 4; Wayne State,

4; Fayetteville State, 3; Fort Hays State, 3; West Texas

A&M, 3; Dixie State, 2; Missouri Western State, 2; Sioux

Falls, 2; Virginia Union, 2; Augustana (5.D.), 1; Eastern

New Mexico, 1.

PSAC in the Polls Week-by-Week
Rankings Order: AFCA/D2Football.com
Pre. 9/11  9/18 9/25 10/2 10/9 10/16 10/23 10/30 11/6 11/13

Slippery Rock 10/22 11/17 1117 10/15 10/13 9/11 9/11  T9/10 10/10 9/9  8/8
West Chester 22/19 19/18 18/18 16/17 14/15 12/13 12/13  21/22 22/22 RV/NR 24/NR
IUP RV/NR 24/NR 24/25 21/23 19/21 16/21 22/25 19/21 19/21 19/20 18/17
CalU RV/NR RV/NR RV/NR RV/NR RV/NR NR/NR NR/NR NR/NR NR/NR NR/NR NR/NR
Shepherd RV/NR RV/NR RV/NR RV/NR NR/NRNR/NRNR/NR NR/NR NR/NR RV/NR RV/NR
Kutztown RV/NR RV/NR RV/NR RV/NR 24/25 21/23 18/22 17/18 17/18 15/17 13/15
East Stroudsburg  NR/NR NR/NR NR/NR NR/NR NR/NRRV/NR RV/NR NR/NR NR/NR NR/NR NR/NR




GAME BREAKDOWNS
#8/8 Slippery Rock (10-0) at #13/15 Kutztown (10-0)
November 16 - 12:05 PM
Kutztown, Pa. (Championship Game)

SLIPPERY ROCK

Players to Watch

QB Roland Rivers IlI- He completed 20-of-26 passes for 294
yards with four touchdowns and no interceptions. He also
rushed for 15 yards to finish with 309 yards of total offense.
Named PSAC Co-West Offensive Athlete of the Week.

WR Henry Litwin- Pulled down nine catches for 134 yards and
two touchdowns to lead the receivers against Gannon.

Game Notes: Jake Chapla broke the all-time PSAC record for
scoring by a kicker, Roland Rivers Ill broke the Slippery Rock
single-season and career touchdown passing records and
Slippery Rock improved to 10-0 for the first time in program
history with a dominant 56-7 win at Gannon. The Rock finished
with 518 total yards of offense while holding the Golden
Knights to 181.

KUTZTOWN

Players to Watch

RB Darryl Davis-McNeil- Davis-McNeil gaining 88 yards on 11
carries against Millersville.

RB Abdul-Hassan Neblett- Neblett averaged 5.5 yards per
carry, finishing with 83 yards on the ground. He also added
four catches for 88 yards.

QB Eric Nickel- Finished with 205 yards passing, 57 yards
rushing and three total touchdowns.

Game Notes: Kutztown racked up'517 yards of total offense
and forced four turnovers toimprove to 10-0 for the first time
in 104 seasons of Golden Bear football by defeating Millersville
37-17.The Golden Bears defense held the Marauders rushing
game to just 79.yards on 30 attempts.

Last Meeting (2017)

Kutztown 42, Slippery Rock 34

Edinboro (3-7) at Bloomsburg (4-6)
November 16 « 12 PM
Bloomsburg, Pa.

EDINBORO

Players to Watch

S Brandon Anderson- Led Edinboro defense with 7 tackles
and a fumble recovery against IUP.

RB Alvin Lara- Rushed for a game-high 58 yards on 17 carries,
both career highs.

Game Notes: Edinboro drops to IUP, 35-6 after posting only
two field goals by Vicente Arriagada. Statistically, the game
was very even. IUP.would outgain Edinboro by 277 yards to
258. Arriagada-continues to excel as Edinboro's placekicker.
Against IUP, he tied the programs season record for field goals
in a season. He has made good on 15-0f-18 attempts.

BLOOMSBURG

Players to Watch

WR Michael Allen- Allen finished with eight catches for 132
yards and two scores against Shepherd.

RB Khalil Nelson- Nelson had 44 yards rushing on 13 carries.

Game Notes: Bloomsburg went toe-to-toe with Shepherd, but
fell short in the fourth 42-35. Up by one with 11:15 left in the
fourth, the Huskies would not be able to hold onto the lead.
Shepherd went on to score twice to seal the win. The Huskies
finished with 298 yards of total offense, with 207 of those
coming through the air. Shepherd would post 336 passing
yards and 140 yards on the ground.

Last Meeting (2019)

3 Bloomsburg 24, Edinboro 21




GAME BREAKDOWNS
Mercyhurst (5-5) at Millersville (2-8)
November 16« 12 PM

Millersville, Pa.

MERCYHURST

Players to Watch

RB Garrett Owens- Rushed for 192 yards and three
touchdowns against Clarion. Owens would add 26 yards
receiving. Named PSAC Co-West Offensive Athlete of the Week.

LB Jacob Holl- Holl picked up six tackles as well as his fumble
return touchdown.

Game Notes: The Mercyhurst offenserushed for over 300
yards and the Laker defense forced five turnovers as
Mercyhurstieruised to a 57-10.victory over host Clarion. The
Lakers finished with 145 passing yards and 345 on the ground.
Clarion posted 268 in the air with just 43 rushing.

MILLERSVILLE

Players to Watch

DB Christian Martir- Led the team with 17 stops and two
passes broken up against Kutztown.

WR Evan Morrill- Morrill finished with five catches for 53
yards.

Game Notes: Kutztown, the top-ranked team in Super Region
1 remained undefeated at 10-0 while Millersville dropped to
2-8 with a 37-17 decision. @B Collin Shank went 3-for-3 for 68
yards but for the fifth time in 10 games, he missed the majority
of the game because of injury. The offense managed just 37
passing yards after Shank's exit and finished with 184 yards on
53 plays. Kutztown totaled 517 yards on 88 plays.

Last Meeting (2018)

Mercyhurst 35, Millersville 14

Seton Hill (2-7) at (RV) Shepherd (8-2)
November 16« 12 PM
Shepherdstown, W. Va.

SETON HILL

Players to Watch

WR Matthew Williams- Caught six passes for 81 yards against
Cal U.

LB Narrio Walks- Led the Griffins'with 13 tackles.

Game Notes: A late push by the Griffins would not be enough
to overcome the 21-0 deficit going into the fourth quarter
against Cal U. The Vulcans would earn the 28-14 victory after
posting 334 total yards of offense, outgaining the Griffins who
registered 231.

SHEPHERD

Players to Watch

RB Deonte Glover- Glover rushed 19 times for 135 yards and
five touchdowns in the win over Bloomsburg. Named PSAC
East Offensive Athlete of the Week.

LB Chrys Lane-led the Shepherd defense with a game-high
10 stops (six solos) and a sack

QB Tyson Bagent- Bagent completed 30-of-39 passes for 336
yards and a score.

Game Notes: Behind the running game of Deonte Glover,
Shepherd defeats Bloomsburg 42-35. Shepherd amassed 476
yards of total offense. Bloomsburg had 298 total yards.

Last Meeting (2012)

4 Shepherd 42, Seton Hill 6




GAME BREAKDOWNS
Gannon (2-8) at Lock Haven (1-9)
November 16« 1 PM
Lock Haven, Pa.

GANNON LOCK HAVEN

Players to Watch Players to Watch

RB Zevin Holley- Holley rushed for 147 yards on 27 carries and QB Kyle Knight- Knight ran for 166 yards on 23 carries and he

added one score against Slippery Rock: also hauled in a touchdown catch. He was 10 of 24 passing (2
INTs) for 79 yards.

Gannon Defense: The Gannon defense held SRU quarterback

Roland Rivers Ill, who leads the team in‘rushing, to his RB Dante Graham- He racked up 104 yards on 25 carries.

second-lowest output of the season at just 15 yards on five

carries. Game Notes: Quarterback Kyle Knight and running back
Dante Graham combined for 270 yards to lead the way for the

Game Notes: Despite the Gannon defense holding Slippery Lock Haven but the strong individual offensive outings were

Rock quarterback Roland Rivers Ill to just 15.yards on five not enough as West Chester won, 56-14.

carries, the Rock would continue to dominate on the offensive
end, earning the'victory 56-7 over the Griffins. Gannon finished
with 181 total yards of offense.

Last Meeting (2018)
Lock Haven 50, Gannon 48

Cal U (7-3) at #24 West Chester (8-2)
November 16« 1 PM

West Chester, Pa.
CALU WEST CHESTER
Players to Watch
Players to Watch

QB Paul Dooley- Completed 17-of-24 passes and accounted

DL Gerald Brown- Led the team with six tackles (five solo) and for four touchdowns against Lock Haven.

tied his career high of 3.0 TFL, plus recorded 1.0 sack.

WR Lex Rosario- Led the Golden Rams with 98 receiving yards

QB Noah Mitchell- Finished with 237 passing yards and three on five catches.

touchdowns on 21-of-41 attempts with no interceptions.

Game Notes: The Golden Rams would post 304 passing yards
and 213 rushing yards to defeat the Bald Eagles 56-14. Despite
Lock Haven'’s Kyle Knight and Dante Grahams.combined
270-yard run-game, West Chester would remain unstoppable
on the offensive boards. The Golden Rams would go into the

Game Notes: The Vulcans allowed under 250 yards of total
offense, including negative rushing yards, in the 28-14 win
over Seton Hill. The Vulcans yielded just 231 yards of total
offense in the win and forced the Griffins into minus-13

hi 5
rushing R half with a 35-0 lead and continued their scoring drives in the

second half to put the game out of reach for the Bald Eagles.

Last Meeting (2013)
5 West Chester 38, Cal U 31




GAME BREAKDOWNS
#18/17 IUP at Shippensburg (4-6)
November 16 - 1 PM
Shippensburg, Pa.

IUP

Players to Watch

CB Nazir Streater- Streater picked off two passes and broke
up three others while'adding nine tackles. Streater also
factored into the return game, totaling 92 yards on three
kickoff returns. Named PSAC West Defensive Athlete of the
Week.

QB Quinton Maxwell- Maxwell finished his day 19-of-32 with
his passing touchdowns.

Game Notes: Quarterback Quinton Maxwell threw for277
yards and three touchdowns to help lead 19th-ranked IUP to a
35-6 win over Edinboro.The Crimson Hawks forced six punts,
picked off three passes and forced the Fighting Scots into two
turnovers on downs in addition to.a missed field goal.

SHIPPENSBURG

Players to Watch

DL Tim Bradley- Recorded a career-high three sacks in the
second half out of four total tackles-for-loss (TFLs). Named
PSAC East Defensive Athlete of the Week.

QB Brycen Mussina- Mussina finished 21-of-33 for 350
yards and the three touchdown passes without throwing an
interception.

TE David Balint lll- Lead the Red Raiders with eight
receptions for 115 yards.

Game Notes: Red Raider defense limited host

East Stroudsburg under 200 yards of offense as Shippensburg
completed the PSAC Eastern Division schedule with a 35-10
win at East Stroudsburg.

Last Meeting (2018)

Shippensburg 45, IUP 21

Clarion (3-7) at East Stroudsburg (5-5)
November 16 « 1:05 PM
East Stroudsburg, Pa.

CLARION

Players to Watch

WR Quinn Zinobile- Had eight catches for 85 yards against
Mercyhurst.

S Sam Fareri- Had a game-high 10 tackles and recorded his
first interception of the year, tarnishing a Laker drive by picking
off a pass in the end zone.

Game Notes: Golden Eagles fell‘to Mercyhurst by a 57-10
score. Clarion remained scoreless until the fourth quarter,
allowing the Lakers to come into the final quarter with a
43-point lead. The Golden Eagles finished with 311 total yards
of offense while Mercyhurst recorded 490.

EAST STROUDSBURG

Players to Watch

S Justin Johnson- Posted a team-high eight tackles and pulled
down an interception

DE Deshawn McCarthy- Added seven tackles and two sacks.

WR Rece Bender- Bender led the Warriors in receiving for the
third straight game, hauling in four catches for 80 yards and a
touchdown.

Game Notes: East Stroudsburg dropped a 35-10-decision
against Shippensburg at home. The Warriors finished with 197
total yards of offense while Shippensburg posted 484.

Last Meeting (2018)

6 East Stroudsburg 23, Clarion 17




2019 PSAC FOOTBALL ATHLETES OF THE WEEK

Week 1 -

East Offensive: Collin DiGalbo, Kutztown

East Defensive: Steve Sweeney, Millersville

East Special Teams: Charles Hayes, Lock Haven
West Co-Offensive: Roland Rivers lll, Slippery Rock
West Co-Offensive: Mylique McGriff, Clarion

West Defensive: A.J. Satcher, Gannon

West Special Teams: Jake Chapla, Slippery Rock

Week 2 -

East Offensive: Tyson Bagent, Shepherd

East Defensive: Shawn Turber-Ortiz, Kutztown
East Special Teams: Michael Allen, Bloomsburg
West Offensive: Quinton Maxwell, IUP

West Defensive: Brad Zaffram, Slippery Rock
West Special Teams: James Metzgar, Clarion

Week 3 -

East Co-Offensive: Tyson Bagent, Shepherd

East Co-Offensive: Collin DiGalbo, Kutztown

East Defensive: Nick Vasger, Kutztown

East Special Teams: George Lambritsios, West Chester
West Offensive: Roland Rivers lll, Slippery Rock

West Defensive: Jimmy Pierce, Cal U

West Special Teams: Dillon Sarka, IUP

Week 4 -

East Offensive: Jake Cirillo, East Stroudsburg

East Defensive: Shawn Turber-Ortiz, Kutztown
East Special Teams: Andrew Chegia, West Chester
West Offensive: Duane Brown, IUP

West Defensive: Jayden Ashby, Gannon

West Special Teams: Darnell Carey, Seton Hill

Week 5 -

East Offensive: Ja'Den McKenzie, West Chester
East Defensive: Tig Spinelli, Shippensburg

East Special Teams: Sean Judge, Shippensburg
West Offensive: Duane Brown, IUP

West Defensive: Brandon Anderson, Edinboro
West Special Teams: Vicente Arriagada, Edinboro

Week 6 -

East Offensive: Collin Shank, Millersville

East Defensive: Shawn Turber-Ortiz, Kutztown
East Special Teams: Dean Krcic, Kutztown

West Offensive: Ryan Barabe, Seton Hill

West Defensive: Noah Dillow, Cal U

West Special Teams: Jake Chapla, Slippery Rock

Week 7 -

East Offensive: Tyson Bagent, Shepherd

East Defensive: Alex Findura, Bloomsburg

East Special Teams: Chris Monaco, Bloomsburg
West Offensive: Noah Mitchell, Cal U

West Defensive: Fardan Allen, Seton Hill

West Special Teams: Hunter Miller, Seton Hill

Week 8 -

East Offensive: Abdul-Hassan Neblett, Kutztown
East Defensive: Jarey Elder, West Chester

East Special Teams: Jordan Walters, East Stroudsburg
West Offensive: Nelson Brown, Cal U

West Defensive: Aaron Rogers, Edinboro

West Special Teams: Vicente Arrigada, Edinboro

Week 9 -

East Offensive: Collin DiGalbo, Kutztown

East Defensive: Ahkee-Cox Cowan, Kutztwon

East Special Teams: Rece Bender, East Stroudsburg
West Offensive: Roland Rivers lll, Slippery Rock
West Co-Defensive: Dalton Holt, Slippery Rock
West Co-Defensive: Gilberto Ortiz Il, Edinboro
West Special Teams: Jake Chapla, Slippery Rock

Week 10 -

East Offensive: Deonte Glover, Shepherd

East Defensive: Tim Bradley, Shippensburg

East Special Teams: Andrew Chegia, West Chester
West Co-Offensive: Roland Rivers ll, Slippery Rock
West Co-Offensive: Garrett Owens, Mercyhurst
West Defensive: Nazir Streater, IUP

West Special Teams: Jake Chapla, Slippery Rock

Week 11 -

East Offensive:

East Defensive:

East Special Teams:
West Offensive:
West Defensive:
West Special Teams:



THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 5
Slippery Rock at Wayne State
Lincoln at Lock Haven

Gannon at S. Conn. St.

Lake Erie College at Mercyhurst
Millersville at Pace

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 6
Cal U at Saint Anselm

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 7
Bentley at West Chester
Assumption at Kutztown
Clarion at Shippensburg

New Haven at IUP

Ohio Dominican at Shepherd
Stonehill at Bloomsburg

East Stroudsburg at Wagner
Edinboro at Grand Valley State

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 14
Bloomsburg at Edinboro

West Chester at Gannon

IUP at Millersville

Shepherd at Mercyhurst

Lock Haven at Clarion
Kutztown at Cal U

East Stroudsburg at Seton Hill
Shippensburg at Slippery Rock

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 21
Seton Hill at West Chester
Gannon at Kutztown
Edinboro at East Stroudsburg
Shepherd at Clarion
Shippensburg at Cal U
Mercyhurst at Bloomsburg
Lock Haven at [UP
Millersville at Slippery Rock

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 28
Cal U at Edinboro

West Chester at Millersville
Kutztown at Shepherd

Clarion at Gannon

Bloomsburg at Shippensburg
IUP at Mercyhurst

Slippery Rock at Seton Hill

East Stroudsburg at Lock Haven

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 3
Shepherd at Lock Haven

SATURDAY, OCTOBER 5
Slippery Rock at Mercyhurst
Edinboro at Gannon
Millersville at East Stroudsburg
West Chester at Shippensburg
Seton Hill at Clarion

Kutztown at Bloomsburg

Cal U at IUP

2019 PSAC COMPOSITE FOOTBALL SCHEDULE

62-37
13-57
14-7

16-21
21-20

59-13

7-14

16-54
48-28
13-24
24-21
33-14
24-14
10-35

24-21
48-14
54-0

22-17
20-48
35-28
31-18
19-54

0-29
10-35
14-34
40-24
7-58
38-24
14-77
0-49

24-7

48-7

34-27
35-51
15-30
56-24
55-14
63-14

62-28

45-14
18-17
7-50

29-21
16-42
27-12
6-17

SATURDAY, OCTOBER 12
Shippensburg at Shepherd
Bloomsburg at West Chester
Lock Haven at Millersville
East Stroudsburg at Kutztown
Mercyhurst at Edinboro

IUP at Slippery Rock

Gannon at Seton Hill

Clarion at Cal U

SATURDAY, OCTOBER 19

Cal U at Gannon

West Chester at Shepherd

IUP at Clarion

Slippery Rock at Edinboro

Seton Hill at Mercyhurst
Millersville at Shippensburg
Bloomsburg at East Stroudsburg
Kutztown at Lock Haven

SATURDAY, OCTOBER 26
Edinboro at Seton Hill

Gannon at [UP

Clarion at Slippery Rock
Mercyhurst at Cal U

Lock Haven at Bloomsburg

East Stroudsburg at West Chester
Shepherd at Millersville
Shippensburg at Kutztown

SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 2
Kutztown at West Chester
Clarion at Edinboro
Bloomsburg at Millersville
Gannon at Mercyhurst

IUP at Seton Hill

East Stroudsburg at Shepherd
Lock Haven at Shippensburg
Cal U at Slippery Rock

SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 9
Mercyhurst at Clarion
Slippery Rock at Gannon
Edinboro at IUP

Millersville at Kutztown
West Chester at Lock Haven
Shepherd at Bloomsburg
Seton Hill at Cal U

Shippensburg at East Stroudsburg

SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 16*
Mercyhurst at Millersville
Seton Hill at Shepherd
Edinboro at Bloomsburg
Slippery Rock at Kutztown
IUP at Shippensburg

Cal U at West Chester
Gannon at Lock Haven
Clarion at East Stroudsburg

30-32
17-20
23-48
13-35
44-23
42-45
21-25
20-35

54-14
23-35
59-21
41-30
30-20
0-27

22-17
35-12

37-10
0-35
6-41
15-27
27-54
21-28
34-10
5-55

30-17
20-27
26-21
7-28

50-23
34-76
32-65
28-31

57-10
56-7

6-35

17-37
56-14
42-35
14-28
35-10

12PM

12PM

12PM

12:05 PM (Title Game)
1PM

1PM

1PM

1:05 PM

* (Subject to change for PSAC Championship)



BLOOMSBURG

PSAC EAST TEAM-BY-TEAM SCHEDULES

LOCK HAVEN

SHIPPENSBURG

@GOBUHUSKIES @HAVENATHLETICS | @sSHIPURAIDERS
9-7 Stonehill L,14-33 9-5 Lincoln 9-7  Clarion L, 28-48
9-14  at Edinboro W,24-21  9-14  atClarion L, 20-48 9-14  atSlippery Rock L, 19-54
9-21 Mercyhurst L,24-38 9-21 atlIUP L, 14-77 9-21 atCalU L, 7-58
9-28  atShippensburg* L, 15-30 9-28 E.Stroudsburg* L,14-63  9-28 Bloomsburg* W, 30-15
10-5 Kutztown* L,12-27 10-3 Shepherd* L, 28-62 10-5 West Chester* L, 21-29
10-12 at West Chester* L,17-20  10-12 at Millersville* L, 23-48 10-12 at Shepherd* L, 30-32
10-19 atE.Stroudsburg* W, 22-17  10-19 Kutztown* L,12-35 10-19 Millersville* w, 27-0
10-26 Lock Haven* W,54-27 10-26 atBloomsburg* L, 27-54 10-26 at Kutztown* L, 5-55
11-2  at Millersville* W,26-21 11-2  atShippensburg* L, 32-65 11-2 Lock Haven* W, 65-32
11-9  Shepherd* L,35-42 11-9 West Chester* L, 14-56 11-9  atE.Stroudsburg* L, 10-35
11-16 Edinboro 12:00PMm 11-16 Gannon 1:00 PM 11-16 IUP 1:00 PM
E. STROUDSBURG ‘,‘ __ES" | MILLERSVILLE WEST CHESTER
@ESUWARRIORS _5' Lo @VILLEMARAUDE @WCUATHLETICS
o7 at Wagner' W,24-14 95 atPace W,21-20 9-7  Bentley w, 14-7
9-14 at Seton Hill W.31-18 914 1up L,0-54 914 atGannon W, 48-14
921 Edinboro — — W,34-14 4,1 iqjipperyRock  L,0-49 921 Seton Hill W, 29-0
928 atlockHaven™  W,63-14 g 58 \yestChester* L, 7-48  9-28 at Millersville* W, 48-7
10-5 Mlllerswllei W, 50-7 10-5 atE. Stroudsburg* L, 7-50 10-5 at Shippensburg* W, 29-21
10-12  at Kutztown L, 13-35 10-12 Lock Haven* W, 48-23 10-12 Bloomsburg* W, 20-17
10-19 Bloomsburg* . L1722 1549 4t Shippensburg* L, 0-27 10-19 at Shepherd* L, 23-35
10-26 atWest Chester® 1,218 14 56 shepherd* L,10-34 10-26 E.Stroudsburg® W,28-21
112 at ?hepherd L, 34-76 11-2 Bloomsburg* L,21-26 11-2 Kutztown* L, 17-30
11-9 Shlp'pensburg* W, 35-10 11-9  at Kutztown* L, 17-37 11-9  at Lock Haven* W, 56-14
11-16 Clarion T:05PM 1116 Mercyhurst 12:00PM 11-16 CalU 1:00 PM
KUTZTOWN

SHEPHERD
@KUGOLDENBEARS @SURAMSOFFICIAL
9-7 Assumption W, 54-16 9-7 Ohio Dominican L, 21-24
9-14  atCalU W, 35-28 9-14  at Mercyhurst W, 22-17
9-21 Gannon W, 35-10 9-21  atClarion W, 40-24
9-28  at Shepherd* W, 34-27 9-28 Kutztown* L, 27-34
10-5 atBloomsburg* W, 27-12 10-3  at Lock Haven* W, 62-28
10-12 E.Stroudsburg* W, 35-13 10-12 Shippensburg* W, 32-30
10-19 atlock Haven* W, 35-12 10-19 West Chester* W, 35-23
10-26 Shippensburg® W, 55-5 10-26 at Millersville* W, 34-10
11-2  atWest Chester* W, 30-17 11-2 E.Stroudsburg* W, 76-34
11-9  Millersville* W, 37-17 11-9  at Bloomsburg* W, 42-35
11-16 SlipperyRock  12:05PM 11-16 Seton Hill 12:00 PM
9 Bold denotes home game

* Game counts in PSAC Standings



PSAC WEST TEAM-BY-TEAM SCHEDULES

CAL U GANNON SETON HILL
@CALVULCANS @GUKNIGHTS @GRIFFINSSPORTS n
r J

¥ Iy - &
9-6 at Saint Anselm W, 59-13 9-5 at S. Conn. St. W,14-7 9-14 E.Stroudsburg L, 18-31
9-14 Kutztown L, 28-35 9-14 West Chester L,14-48 9-21 atWest Chester L, 0-29
9-21 Shippensburg W, 58-7 9-21  atKutztown L,10-35 9-28 Slippery Rock* L, 14-55
9-28 at Edinboro* W, 24-7 9-28 Clarion* W,51-35 10-5 atClarion* L, 16-42
10-5 atIUP* L, 6-17 10-5 Edinboro* L,17-18 10-12 Gannon¥* W, 25-21
10-12 Clarion* W, 35-20 10-12 at Seton Hill* L,21-25 10-19 at Mercyhurst* W, 30-20
10-19 at Gannon* W, 54-14 10-19 Cal U* L,14-54 10-26 Edinboro* L, 10-37
10-26 Mercyhurst* W, 27-15 10-26 atIUP* L, 0-35 11-2  IUP* L, 23-50
11-2  atSlippery Rock* L, 28-31 11-2  at Mercyhurst* L, 7-28 11-9 atCal U* L, 14-28
11-9 Seton Hill* W, 28-14 11-9 Slippery Rock* L,7-56 11-16 at Shepherd 12:00 PM
11-16 at West Chester 1:00 PM 11-16 at Lock Haven 1:00 PM
CLARION IUP SLIPPERY ROCK

@CLARIONEAGLES @IUPCRIMSONHAW d @ROCK_ATHLETICS

9-7 at Shippensburg W, 48-28  9-7 New Haven W, 24-13 9-5 at Wayne St. W, 62-37
9-14 Lock Haven W, 48-20 9-14  at Millersville W,54-0 9-14 Shippensburg W, 54-19
9-21 Shepherd L,24-40 9-21 LockHaven W, 77-14 9-21  Millersville W, 49-0
9-28 at Gannon* L,35-51 9-28 at Mercyhurst* W, 56-24 9-28  at Seton Hill* W, 55-14
10-5 Seton Hill* W,42-16 10-5 CalU* W,17-6 10-5 at Mercyhurst* W, 45-14
10-12 at Cal U* L,20-35 10-12 at Slippery Rock* L, 42-45 10-12 IUP* W, 45-42
10-19 IUP* L, 21-59 10-19 at Clarion* W, 59-21 10-19 at Edinboro* W, 41-30
10-26 at Slippery Rock* L, 6-41 10-26 Gannon* W,35-0 10-26 Clarion* W, 41-6
11-2  at Edinboro* L,20-27 11-2  at Seton Hill* W,50-23 11-2 CalU* W, 31-28
11-9  Mercyhurst* L,10-57 11-9 Edinboro* W,35-6 11-9 at Gannon* W, 56-7
11-16 atE. Stroudsburg 1:05PM  11-16 at Shippensburg 1:00PM 11-16 at Kutztown 12:00 PM
EDINBORO 3 MERCYHURST h .

@BOROATHLETICS _ i&‘ @HURSTATHLETICS .

N | -

9-7 at Grand Valley St. L, 10-35 9-5 Lake Erie College W, 21-16

9-14 Bloomsburg L,21-24 9-14 Shepherd L, 17-22
9-21  atE.Stroudsburg L,14-34  9-21  atBloomsburg W, 38-24
9-28 CalU* L,7-24 9-28 IUP* L, 24-56
10-5 at Gannon* W,18-17 10-5 Slippery Rock* L, 14-45
10-12 Mercyhurst* L,23-44 10-12 atEdinboro* W, 44-23
10-19 Slippery Rock* L,30-41 10-19 Seton Hill* L, 20-30
10-26 at Seton Hill* W,37-10  10-26 at Cal U* L, 15-27
11-2 Clarion* W,27-20 11-2 Gannon* W, 28-7
11-9  atlIUpP* L,6-35 11-9 atClarion* W, 57-10
11-16 at Bloomsburg 12.00PM  11-16 at Millersville 12:00 PM
10 Bold denotes home game

* Game counts in PSAC Standings



PSAC FOOTBALL CONTACTS

Bloomsburg

David Leisering

Phone: 570-389-4413

Email: dleisering@bloomu.edu
Press Box Phone: 570-389-4353
Website: www.buhuskies.com
@GoBUHuskies

CalU

Matt Kifer

Phone: 724-938-4552

Email: kifer@calu.edu

Press Box Phone: 724-938-4234
Website: www.calvulcans.com
@calvulcans

Clarion

Sean Fagan

Phone: 814-393-2651

Email: sfagan@clarion.edu

Press Box Phone: 814-227-2105
Website: www.clariongoldeneagles.com
@ClarionEagles

East Stroudsburg

Doug Page

Greg Knowlden

Phone: 570-422-3312

Email: dpage2@esu.edu
gknowlden@po-box.esu.edu
Press Box Phone: 570-422-3549
Website: www.esuwarriors.com
@ESUWarriors

Edinboro

Bob Shreve

Phone: 814-732-1834

Email: rshreve@edinboro.edu

Press Box Phone: 814-732-2904
Website: www.gofightingscots.com
@BoroAthletics

Gannon

David Rung

Phone: 814-871-7418

Email: rung001@gannon.edu
Press Box Phone: 814-871-5773
Website: www.gannonsports.com
@GUKnights

IUP

Ryan Rebholz

Phone: 724-357-2747

Email: rrebholz@iup.edu
Website: www.iupathletics.com
@IUPCrimsonHawk
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Kutztown

Matt Heffelfinger

Phone: 610-683-4182

Email: heffelfi@kutztown.edu
Press Box Phone: 610-683-4362
Website: www.kubears.com
@KUGoldenBears

Lock Haven

Doug Spatafore

Phone: 570-484-2350

Email: dspatafo@lhup.edu
Press Box Phone: 570-484-2666
Website: www.golhu.com
@HavenAthletics

Mercyhurst

Craig Butler

Phone: 814-824-2525

Email: cbutler@mercyhurst.edu
Press Box Phone: 814-824-3095
Website: www.hurstathletics.com
@HurstAthletics

Millersville

Ethan Hulsey

Phone: 717-872-3100

Email: ethan.hulsey@millersville.edu
Press Box Phone: 717-872-3232
Website: www.millersvilleathletics.com
@VilleMarauders

Seton Hill

Jason Greene

Phone: 724-830-1132

Email: greene@setonhill.edu
Website: www.athletics.setonhill.edu
@GriffinsSports

Shepherd

Chip Ransom

Phone: 304-876-5228

Email: cransom@shepherd.edu
Website: www.shepherdrams.com
@SURamsOfficial

Shippensburg

Bill Morgal

Phone: 717-477-1206

Email: wjmorgal@ship.edu
Press Box Phone: 717-477-1391
Website: www.shipraiders.com
@ShipURaiders

Slippery Rock

Jon Holtz

Phone: 724-738-4925

Email: jonathan.holtz@sru.edu
Website: www.rockathletics.com
@Rock_Athletics

West Chester

Jim Zuhlke

Phone: 610-436-2235

Email: jzuhlke@wcupa.edu

Press Box Phone: 610-436-2160
Website: www.wcugoldenrams.com
@WCUAthletics

PSAC

Chris Parker

Phone: 570-484-2884

Email: cparker@psacsports.org
Website: www.psacsports.org
@PSACsports



